With regard to the captioned subject, we have enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format 
under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations”) in respect of 
proposed acquisition by way of gift of 1,74,37,420 (One Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Thirty Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) Equity Shares of Ambey Laboratories Limited through an off-
market inter-se transfer between the immediate relatives and promoters (including promoter group) of 
the Company.  

Please note that this transaction, being inter-se transfer of shares amongst the immediate relatives and